
1 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Office of the President 

 

PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 
The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested PHILGEPS-accredited 

suppliers to submit SEALED and signed formal quotation/s for: 

 
Particular Description ABC 

(PHP) 
Place of 
Delivery 

 
Supply and 
Delivery of 
Heavy Duty 
Document 
Scanner for 
Budget 
Division 

 Description Qty Unit 
 

Unit Cost Total Cost 

      

1 SCANNER (ADF), HEAVY DUTY,  1 Unit 77,000.00 77,000.00 

 BRANDED     

 
>Scanner type: 
Desktop Type Sheet Fed Scanner      

 
>Image Sensor Type:  
Contact Image Sensor      

 >Scanning Side: Simplex/Duplex      

 
>Scanning Modes:  
Black and white, Error diffusion,       

 
256-level grayscale, Advanced Text 
Enhancement,        

 
Advanced Text Enhancement II, 24-bit 
color      

 
>Daily Scan Volume: 
6,000 pages/day      

 
>Scanning Speed:  
60 ppm/120 ipm, at 200dpi, A4/B&W,       

 
grayscale; 50 ppm/100 ipm, at 200dpi, 
A4/ color      

 
>Feeder Capacity:  
Up to 60 sheets      

 >Document Size:      

 
Plain: Width 54mm to 216mm (2.12” x 
8.5”)       

 Length: 50.8mm to 356mm (2” to 14”)      

 
Business: Width 50.8mm to 55mm (2” to 
2.17”       

 
Length: 85mm to 91mm (3.35” to 
3.58”)   

 
 

 
Card: 54mm x 86mm (2.1” x 3.4”) 
(ISO standard)   

 
 

 
>Paper Size: Width: up to 8.5” 
Length: up to 14”    

 
 

 Long Document mode: up to 118”     

 
>Scanning Resolution:  
150 x 150dpi / 200 x 200dpi /    

 
 

 
240 x 240dpi / 300 x 300dpi / 400 x 
400dpi / 600 x 600dpi   

 
 

 
>Standard Connectivity:  
Hi-Speed USB (USB 2.0)   

 
 

 
>High Quality Image Processing 
Features: Batch separation    

 
 

 
using black sheet, color drop out/ 
enhancement, Deskew,    

 
 

 
Character Emphasis, Text 
Enhancement, Text Orientation    

 
 

 
Recognition, Prevent Bleed 
Through/Remove background,    

 
 

 
Automatic Page Size Detection, 
Multistream, Skip blank Page   

 
 

 
>Other Functions: Folio Scanning, 
Double Feed release,    

 
 

 
Separation Retry with OCR 
(Optical Character Recognition)   

 
 

 
 functionality Capable of zonal 
OCR and indexing   

 
 

 >Scanner driver/software:     

 
 

77,000.00 

 
Property 
and 
Supplies 
Office, Rizal 
Memorial 
Sports 
Complex, P. 
Ocampo Sr. 
St. Malate, 
Manila 



2 

 

Windows:  
ISIS/TWAIN Driver  

 

Capture On Touch, Capture 
Perfect, Kofax Virtual ReScan 
Basic   

 

 

 
Mac: TWAIN driver, Capture On 
Touch   

 
 

 
>Bundled PDF Coversion and 
editor: eCopy PDF Pro Office   

 
 

  (perpetual license)     

 

>Supported File Types: TIFF, 
BMP, PDF, JPG, Searchable PDF, 
PDF/A   

 

 

 >OS Support: Windows base     

 ***nothing follows***     

      

      

 
Delivery terms:  
Thirty (30) Calendar Days   

 
 

      

      
  

 

The following documents must be submitted from 11 October 2021 to 14 October 2021 at 5:00 pm, directly to the 
Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat located at Room 207, 2nd Floor, Administration Building, Rizal Memorial Sports 

Complex, Pablo Ocampo Sr. St. Malate Manila. 
 

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate 

2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (notarized), per GPPB Resolution 16-2020 
3. 2021 Mayor’s Permit 

 
For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office nos. Telefax: 524-3512 or 524-4408 loc. 153/147. 

 

In case the deadline falls on non-working, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be on the 
next working day. 

 
The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following 

grounds: 

 
- There is prima facie evidence of collusion; 

- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or 
- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government 

without incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s. 
 

 

 
 

  
ATTY. GUILLERMO B. IROY, JR.  

  BAC Chairman 

 
Date Posted on PHILGEPS & PSC website: October 11, 2021 

RFQ10072021 
 

 
 
 


		2021-10-08T16:26:36+0800
	Iroy Guillermo Berbosidad Jr




